Introduced by: Mayor Date: February 19, 1991 Hearing: Shortened March 5, 1991 Vote: UNANIMOUS Action: ENACTED

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

ORDINANCE 91- 10

APPROPRIATING \$15,000 FROM THE NORTH KENAI PENINSULA ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICE AREA FUND BALANCE AND \$50,000 FROM THE SOUTH KENAI PENINSULA ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICE AREA FUND BALANCE.

WHEREAS, the North Kenai Peninsula Road Maintenance Service Area and the South Kenai Peninsula Road Maintenance Service Area have depleted their appropriations for the current fiscal year due to extreme winter weather conditions; and

WHEREAS, the North Kenai Peninsula Road Maintenance Service Area and the South Kenai Peninsula Road Maintenance Service Area boards have unanimously passed motions requesting an additional appropriation from the service area fund balances;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

<u>Section 1</u>. That \$15,000 be appropriated from the fund balance of the North Kenai Peninsula Road Maintenance Service Area fund balance to account number 232-339010-43710 Repairs and Maintenance.

Section 2. That \$50,000 be appropriated from the fund balance of the South Kenai Peninsula Road Maintenance Service Area fund balance to account number 233-339020-43710 Repairs anđ Maintenance.

Section 3. That this ordinance takes effect immediately upon its enactment.

ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS <u>576</u> DAY OF Masch , 1991.

Skogstad Assembly President

ATTEST:

Janet A Sumer Borough Clerk